

Official Notice to SIX Swiss Exchange

9 September 2024

Title:	Transurban Queensland Finance Pty Limited
Valor Symbol:	TQF161, TQF17 and TQF2
Valor No:	34091216, 40960636 and 110870483
ISIN:	CH0340912168, CH0409606362, CH1108704839

Resignation of Director

Transurban Queensland Finance Pty Limited (**Transurban Queensland**) advises that Mr Hugh Wehby has resigned as a Director effective 9 September 2024.

Transurban Queensland has notes listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange.

Notices by Transurban Queensland to the SIX Swiss Exchange are also available at the following website: www.transurban.com/tqfinstatements

Investor enquiries

Taryn Chua Senior Investor Relations Manager +61 428 953 079

Media enquiries

James Richards Corporate Manager Media +61 459 812 770

Classification

Public

Transurban

Transurban Queensland Finance Pty Limited ABN 16 169 093 850 corporate@transurban.com www.transurban.com

Level 39 300 George Street Brisbane Queensland 4000 Australia Telephone +617 3323 0100 Facsimile +617 3423 3209